.EGON

OVERVIEW NUMBER ISSUED SHARES AND NUMBER OF VOTES
AEGON N.V. AT 27/04/2023

Number of Authorized Shares

Number of Authorized Common Shares
Number of Authorized Common Shares B
Total number of authorized shares

Number of Issued Shares

Number of Issued Common Shares
Number of issued Common Shares B
Total number of issued shares

Number of votes normal circumstances
Number of votes Common Shares

Number of votes Common Shares B

Total number of votes normal circumstances

Number of votes in case of special cause
Number of votes Common Shares

Number of votes Common Shares B

Total number of votes in case of special cause

6,000,000,000
3,000,000,000
9,000,000,000

2,109,430,229
546,196,080
2,655,626,309

1,923,840,073
11,594,735
1,935,434,808

1,923,840,073
463,789,400
2,387,629,473
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