

## OVERVIEW NUMBER ISSUED SHARES AND NUMBER OF VOTES AEGON N.V. AT 27/04/2023

Number of Authorized Share
----------------------------

Number of Authorized Common Shares	6,000,000,000
Number of Authorized Common Shares B	3,000,000,000
Total number of authorized shares	9,000,000,000

## **Number of Issued Shares**

Number of Issued Common Shares	2,109,430,229
Number of issued Common Shares B	546,196,080
Total number of issued shares	2,655,626,309

## **Number of votes normal circumstances**

Number of votes Common Shares	1,923,840,073
Number of votes Common Shares B	11,594,735
Total number of votes normal circumstances	1,935,434,808

## Number of votes in case of special cause

Number of votes Common Shares	1,923,840,073
Number of votes Common Shares B	463,789,400
Total number of votes in case of special cause	2,387,629,473